AV_EQF AV_BOF AV_MXF

2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019
0

25

50

75

100

125

2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019
0

25

50

75

100

125

2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019
0

25

50

75

100

125

23

6.5. Global aggregate vulnerability (GAV)
We now combine the series of positive γ-based AV for each category of fund to define a
global indicator of aggregate vulnerability (GAV) for the investment fund sector of
Luxembourg as a whole. We also take into account each fund category’s respective weights
in the sector’s total AuM (see Figure B in the Appendix) when estimating GAV under the
three scenarios (A, B and C). Figure 8 depicts the resulting series of GAV, and their
summary statistics are provided in Table 6.

Figure 8. GAV of the investment fund sector in Luxembourg

Notes. This figure depicts the series of global aggregate vulnerability (GAV) estimated under three scenarios, A
(baseline), B (-5% shock to aggregate fund return) and C (-10% shock to aggregate fund return). The sample
period goes from February 2009 to November 2019.

Table 6. Summary statistics of GAV of the investment fund sector in Luxembourg
Scenario Obs. Mean Min. Fract.95 Max. 2009/02 2019/11
GAV_A 130 1.69E+00 -1.26E-01 3.23E+00 4.26E+00 1.50E+00 2.09E+00
GAV_B 130 3.72E+01 1.45E+01 6.41E+01 7.78E+01 2.74E+01 6.67E+01
GAV_C 130 7.16E+01 2.77E+01 1.23E+02 1.50E+02 5.30E+01 1.29E+02

Notes. This table provides summary statistics for the estimated series of GAV under scenarios A (baseline), B (-
5% shock to aggregate fund return) and C (-10% shock to aggregate fund return). The sample period goes from
February 2009 to November 2019.

On average during the sample period, GAV was around 1.69 bps under scenario A,
suggesting that the investment fund sector in Luxembourg has not been subject to shocks
that precipitated any periods of significant vulnerability. The average GAV under scenarios B
and C is 37.2 bps and 71.6 bps, respectively. This seems to indicate that the sector's